I
Edibar

Systems
Inc.

December 19t 2023

Dear Customer:

The following is a list of the holidays that Edibar Systems, Inc. will observe in
2024. If you anticipate a problem with these dates, please notify pur office at
least 24 hours in advance of the holiday, we can make arrangements to have
someone available.

Holidays for 2024:

New Years Day Monday January 1

Good Friday Friday March 29

Memorial Day Monday May 27

July 4t Thursday  July 4

Day after July 4th Friday July 5

Labor Day Monday September 2

Thanksgiving Thursday November 28

Day after Thanksgiving Friday November 29

Christmas Eve Tuesday December 24 |

Christmas Day Wednesday December 25
Sincerely,

Melissa Stroze

President
Edibar Systems, Inc.

51520 Regency Center Drive, Macomb, MI 48042
Phone (586) 677-8800 Fax (586) 677-8801
www.edibar.com




